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Oral Health Coalition of Alabama 
Members 

2009 
 
Dr. Mary McIntyre 
Alabama Medicaid Agency 
501 Dexter Ave, Suite 7000 
P O Box 5624 
Montgomery Al 36103-5624 
PH: 334-353-8473 
FAX: 334-242-5097 
Email: mary.mcintyre@medicaid.alabama.gov  

 
Dr. Mary Lynne Capilouto 
UAB School of Dentistry, SBD Rm 406 
1530 Third Avenue South          
Birmingham AL 35294-0007 
PH: 205-934-4720 
FAX: 205-975-6544 
Email: mlcap@uab.edu 
 
Dr. Huw Thomas, Dean 
UAB School of Dentistry 
SBD Rm 406  
1530 Third Avenue South          
Birmingham Al 35294-0007 
PH: 205-934-4720 
FAX: 205-975-6544 
Email:  hft@uab.edu 
 
Dr. Stuart Lockwood 
Private Dentist 
7512 Halcyon Forest Trail 
Montgmery AL  36117 
Phone:  334-271-2366 
Fax: 
Email:  Stuartlockwood@aol.com 
 
Ms. Sydney Hofman, Executive Director* 
Governor’s Office Faith-Based 
& Community Services Initiatives 
P O Box 309534 
1 Commerce Street, Suite 620 
Montgomery Al  36130 
Phone:  334-954-7440 
Fax:      334-242-2885 
Email: sydney.hoffman@serve.alabama.gov     
 
 
*Official member with a designee 
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Ms. Sherry Marbury 
Alabama Department of Education 
Federal Programs Section, Room 5343 
50 North Ripley Street 
Montgomery  AL  36104 
PH: 334-242-8174 
FAX: 334-353-8779 
Email: smarbury@alsde.edu   
 
Mr. Cary Kuhlmann, Executive Director 
Medical Association of Alabama 
P O Box 1900  
Montgomery AL  36102-1900 
PH: 334-263-6441 
FAX: 334-269-5200 
Email: cary@masalink.org 
 
Ms. Linda Bibb    
Alabama Dept of Human Resources 
Family Assistance Partnerships 
50 Ripley St 
Montgomery AL  36130-4000 
PH: 334-353-4990  
FAX: 334-242-0513 
Email: linda.bibb@dhr.alabama.gov 
 
Ms. Helen H. Jones 
Regional Extension Agent Human Nutrition, Diet & Health 
340 Queen Ann Road 
Wetumpka, AL  36092 
PH:  334-567-6301 
FAX:  334-561-8604 
Email:  herndhj@auburn.edu  
 
Ms. Sherry Goode 
Interim Director of Oral Health Branch 
Bureau Of Family Health Services 
RSA Tower, Suite 1378  
201 Monroe Street 
Montgomery AL  36104 
PH: 334-206-2904 
FAX: 334-242-2914 
Email: sgoode@adph.state.al.us 
 
Ms. Linda Hampton, Director 
State Head Start Collaboration office 
2 North Jackson Street Suite 602 
Montgomery, AL  36104 
PH: 334-223-0523 
FAX: 334-240-3054 
Email: linda.hampton@dca.alabama.gov  
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Mr. Jim Carnes 
Alabama Arise 
207 Montgomery Street, Suite 810 
Montgomery AL  36104 
PH: 334-832-9060 
FAX: 334-832-9061 
Email: jim@alarise.org   
 
Ms. Debbie Meadows 
BC/BS of Alabama Network Service   
450 Riverchase Parkway  East  
Birmingham AL  35298 
PH: 205-220-3779 
FAX: 205-220-5763 
Email: dmeadows@bcbsal.org  
 
Ms. Michelle Waren 
Alabama Dental Association 
836 Washington Avenue 
Montgomery AL  36104 
PH: 334-265-1684 
FAX: 334-262-6218 
Email: waren@aldaonline.org 
 
 
Mr. Holley Midgley 
Executive Director 
Alabama Academy of Family Physicians 
P O Box 1900  
Montgomery AL  36102-1900 
PH: 256.634.1130 
FAX: 256.634.1130 
Email: alafamdoc@charter.net 
 
Mary H. Finch, Executive Director * 
Alabama Primary Health Care Association  
1345 Carmichael Way 
Montgomery AL  36108 
PH:  334-271-7068 
FAX:  334-271-7069 
Email:  mary@alphca.com  
 
 
Mr. Charles Lail * 
Director, Primary Care And Rural Health 
RSA Tower Suite 840 
P O Box 303017 
Montgomery AL  36130-3017   
PH: 334-206-5430 
FAX: 334-206-5434 
Email: clail@adph.state.al.us   
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Ms. Leigh Ann Hixon 
Alabama Medicaid Agency 
501 Dexter Ave, Suite 3000 
P O Box 5624 
Montgomery Al 36103-5624 
PH: 334-242-5263 
FAX: 334-353-5027 
Email: leighann.hixon@medicaid.alabama.gov   
 
Gayla Caddell 
Alabama Dept of Mental Health & Mental Retardation 
100 North Union Street Suite 420 
Montgomery AL  36104 
PH: 334-353-7832 
FAX: 334-242-3025 
Email: gayla.caddell@mh.alabama.gov  
 
Ms. Cathy Cardwell, Director * 
Children's Health Insurance Program 
RSA Union Building, Suite 250 
P O Box 303017 
Montgomery AL  36130-3017 
PH: 334-206-5568 
FAX: 334-206-6433 
Email: ccardwell@adph.state.al  
 
Mr. David Savage 
Children’s Rehabilitation Service 
602 South Lawrence Street 
Montgomery AL  36104 
PH: 334-293-7182 
FAX: 334-293-7373 
Email: david.savage@rehab.alabama.gov 
 
Ms. Kim Morgan  
Alabama Hospital Association 
770 Washington Avenue 
RSA Plaza, Suite 290 
Montgomery AL  36104  
PH: 334-834-3477 
FAX: 334-834-3447 
Email: kswinney@alaha.org 
 
Dr. Donald Norby 
Alabama Academy Pediatric Dentistry  
1701 Leighton Avenue 
Anniston AL  36201 
PH: 256-238-9233 
FAX: 256-237-8472 
Email: swarddrnorby@yahoo.com  
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Dr. Richard Simpson 
Alabama Academy Pediatric Dentistry 
221 Rice Mine Road, Suite A 
Tuscaloosa, AL  35406 
PH:  205-758-3341 
FAX:  205-758-0846 
Email: rsimpsondmd@aol.com 
 
Ms. Teresa Stroud 
Alabama School Nurse Association 
Coordinator School Nurses Montgomery Schools 
3060 Mobile Hwy 
Montgomery AL  36108 
PH: 334-293-6531 
FAX: 334-241-5343 
Email: teresa.stroud@mps.k12.al.us  
 
Ms. Dorothy Rogers 
Alabama School Nurse Association 
Coordinator School Nurses Montgomery Schools 
3060 Mobile Hwy 
Montgomery AL  36108 
PH: 334-293-6531 
FAX: 334-241-5343 
Email: dorothy.r@mps.k12.al.us  
 
Ms. Julia Sosa 
Office of  Primary Care And Rural Health 
RSA Tower  Suite 740 
201 Monroe Street 
Montgomery AL  36104 
PH: 334-206-5396 
FAX: 334-206-5434 
Email: jsosa@adph.state.al.us 
 
Ms. Sophia Harris  
Focal  
P O Box 214 
Montgomery AL  36101 
PH: 334-262-3456 
FAX: 334-262-3456 
Email: focalfocal@bellsouth.net 
 
Dr. Marsha Raulerson 
AAP - Alabama Chapter 
1205 Belleview 
Brewton AL  36426 
PH: 251-867-3608 
FAX: 251-867-3610 
Email: mdraulerson@bellsouth.net 
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Ms. Elizabeth Lawlor 
Business Council Of Alabama 
Governmental Affairs  
2 N Jackson Street 
Montgomery AL  36104 
PH: 334-834-6000 
FAX: 334-241-5984 
Email: elawlor@bcatoday.org   
 
Aunita Keith 
Consumer Parent 
207 Cedar Drive 
Selma, AL  36701 
PH:  334-874-4176 or Cell:  334-590-5010 
Email: mario056@charter.net  
 
Janet Adams 
Consumer Parent 
623 County Road 272 
Ft. Payne, AL  35967 
PH:  256-997-1003  (# disconnected 7/14/08) 
FAX: 
Email: jxa256@msn.com 
 
Ms. Jessica Hardy 
Interim Director Office of Minority Health 
& Director of Office of Women’s Health 
RSA Tower, Suite 710 
201 Monroe Street  
Montgomery AL  36104 
PH: 334-206-5396 
FAX: 334-206-5434 
Email: jhardy@adph.state.al.us  
 
Dr. John Thornton 
Alabama Dental Association 
1919 7th Avenue South 
Birmingham AL  35294 
PH:  205-934-1140 
Fax:  205-934-7013 
Email:  jbthornt@uab.edu 
 
Dr. Kanini Rodney 
Medical Director of Development 
Community Care Network 
1629 Forest Avenue 
Montgomery, AL  36104 
PH: 334-269-6251   
FAX: 334-269-6253 
Email: krodney@comcarenetwork.org  
Email: ccn@ccncares.org  
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Dr. Melissa Galvin 
Associate Dean for External Affairs 
UAB School of Public Health 
1665 University Boulevard 
Birmingham, AL  35294 
PH: 205-934-6088 
Fax: 205-934-9310 
Email: mgalvin@uab.edu  
 
Ms. Linda Lee, Executive Director  
Alabama Chapter-American Academy of Pediatrics 
19 South Jackson Street 
Montgomery, AL  36104 
PH:  334-954-2543 
Fax:  334-269-5200 
Email: llee@aap.net  
 
Lynn Beshear 
Executive Director  
Envision 2020 
334-269-0224 
www.envision2020.org 
email:lynnbeshear@envision2020.org 
 
Dr. Marquita Davis, Commissioner 
Office of School Readiness 
2 North Jackson Street Suite 602 
Montgomery, AL  36104 
PH: 334-223-0502 
FAX: 334-223-0712 
Email: marquita.davis@dca.alabama.gov  
 
Dr. Thomas Moseley 
Private Dentist 
2560 Bell Road  
Montgomery, AL  36117 
PH:  334-271-0040 
FA: 334-395-7711 
Email: 
 
Ms. Debra Robbins 
HPSA Program Coordinator 
Office of Primary Care and Rural Health 
RSA Tower/ Suite 1040 
201 Monroe Street 
Montgomery AL  36104 
Tele:  334-206-5441 
FAX: 334- 
Email: Debra.Robbins@adph.state.al.us   
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 Representative Ronald Grantland 
P O Box 1085 
Hartselle AL  35640 
PH: 
Email: Ronald.grantland@alhouse.org  
 
Dr. Trellis Smith      (added back in 7/16/08) 
Office of School Readiness 
2 North Jackson Street Suite 602 
Montgomery, AL  36104 
PH: 334-223-0502 
FAX: 334-223-0712 
Email: trellis.smith@dca.alabama.gov  
 
Ms. Danielle Golston      (added 7/16/08) 
Department of Children’s Affairs 
Special Projects Coordinator 
2 North Jackson Street Suite 602 
Montgomery, AL  36104 
PH:  334-223-0716 
FAX: 
Email:  danielle.golston@dca.alabama.gov  
 
Charles R. Hall, DDS, MS 
Alabama Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
2918 Eastern Shore Drive 
Hampton  Cove, AL  35763 
PH:  256-990-7845 
FAX:  256-533-4589 
Email:  drcharleshall@bellsouth.net  
 
Christopher Sellers 
Children's Health Insurance Program 
RSA Union Building, Suite 250 
P O Box 303017 
Montgomery AL  36130-3017 
Phone:  334-206-6492 
Fax:  334- 
Email:  csellers@adph.state.al.us  
 
 
Teumbay Barnes 
FOCAL 
P O Box 214 
Montgomery AL  36101 
Phone: 334.262.3456 ext 207 
Fax:  334.264.5659 
Email:  teebarnes@bellsouth.net  
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Sharon Beech, Parent Consultant 
Consumer Parent 
Alabama Department of Rehabilitation Service 
1506 College Avenue 
Jackson, AL  36545 
PH: 251-246-4025/800-283-8140 
Home:  251-847-3432 
FAX: 251-247-1890 
Email: sharon.beech@rehab.alabama.gov 
           4nanny@millry.net . 
 
Carlisle Harrison 
Administrator 
Community Care Network 
1629 Forest Avenue 
Montgomery, AL  36104 
PH: 334-451-1593   
FAX: 334-269-6253 
Email: charrison@ccncares.org  
 
Martha Acker 
Robinson Adams Insurance 
2200 Woodcrest Place 
Birmingham, AL   
PH:  205-414-2649 
FAX:  205-414-2632 
Email: macker@robinsonadams.com  
 
Lavonya Chapman 
Robinson Adams Insurance 
2200 Woodcrest Place 
Birmingham, AL   
PH:  205-414-2649 
FAX:  205-414-2632 
Email:  lchapman@robinsonadams.com  
 
Nancy Greger 
ALDA 
836 Washington Street 
Montgomery, AL  36104 
PH:  334-265-1684 
FAX:  334-262-6218 
Email:  greger@aldaonline.org  
 
Tina Dooley 
Director of Community & Practice Development 
Sarrell Regional Dental Center 
603 B Medical Center Parkway (office address) 
288 County Road 421(home address) 
Boaz, AL  35957 
PH:  256-840-2021 
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Cell:  256-558-1814 
FAX:  256-840-2864 
Email:  tdooley@surrelldental.org  
 
 
Send Minutes and Reminders to following non-members: 
Commissioner 
Robin Rawls 
Dr. Max Mayer 
 
 
Additional Invitees   
Lisa Castaldo (Sydney Hoffman) 
AMERICORPS Program Officer 
Governor’s Office of  
Faith-Based & Community Initiatives 
RSA Union Building Suite 134 
100 North Union Street 
Montgomery, AL  36130 
PH:  334-954-7440 or 1-877-273-5018 
FAX:  334-242-2885 
Email:  lisa.castaldo@servealabama.gov  
 
Nakia Kyler (Sydney Hoffman) 
Governor’s Office of  
Faith-Based & Community Initiatives 
RSA Union Building Suite 134 
100 North Union Street 
Montgomery, AL  36130 
PH:  334-954-7440 or 1-877-273-5018 
FAX:  334-242-2885 
Email:  nakia.kyler@serve.alabama.gov  
 
Carolyn A. Bern (Charles Lail) 
Rural Health Outreach Coordinator 
Office of Primary Care & Rural Health 
RSA Towers Suite 710 
201 Monroe Street 
Montgomery, AL  36104 
Phone:  334-206-5436 
FAX:  334-206-5434 
Cell:  334-652-1774 
Email: CarolynBern@adph.state.al.us    
 
Maurice Rollins 
Alabama Primary Health Care Association 
1345 Carmichael Way 
Montgomery AL  36108 
Phone:  334-271-7068 
Fax:  334-271-7069 
Email:  maurice@alphca.com  
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Lauten Johnson, PEDO Resident (cc on Dr. Thornton’s Letter) 
Email:  lautenj@gmail.com 
 
Ms. Leslie Posey (cc on Dr. Kanini Rodney’s) 
Community Care Network 
1629 Forest Avenue 
Montgomery, AL  36104 
PH: 334-269-6251   
FAX: 334-269-6253 
Email:  ccn@ccncares.org  
 
Ms. Wendy Schaid (cc on Lynn Beshear’s) 
Envision 2020 
600 South Court Street Suite 311 
Montgomery AL  36104 
PH:  334-269-0224 
FAX:  334-240-6869 
Email:  wendi@envision2020.org  
 
Geizel Gerena  (cc on Cathy Caldwell) 
Children's Health Insurance Program 
RSA Union Building, Suite 250 
P O Box 303017 
201 Monroe Street 
Montgomery AL  36130-3017 
PH: 334-206-5568 
FAX: 334-206-6433 
Email:  ggerena@adph.state.al.us  
 
 


